
 
 
 
 

 
 

STAFF REPORT 
SAUSALITO CITY COUNCIL 
 
 

MEETING DATE:  February 20, 2024  
 
AGENDA TITLE:   Sausalito Police Department’s Crime and Traffic 

Report Calendar Year 2023 – Fourth Quarter and 
Year End Report   
 

LEAD DEPARTMENT:  Sausalito Police Department 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED MOTION:  Receive and file statistical data following review of 
the presentation.  
 
 
SUMMARY 
 
The Sausalito Police Department is prepared to address the Sausalito City Council with 
statistical information concerning crime and traffic issues that have occurred in the City 
of Sausalito. This statistical information covers all data collected for the Fourth Quarter 
of the 2023 calendar year along with 2023 End of Year cumulative data. 
 
BACKGROUND 
 
The Sausalito Police Department documents criminal and traffic statistics in a format 
that is consistent with the State of California Department of Justice guidelines. The 
Sausalito Police Department submits this statistical data to the Sausalito City Council 
quarterly. 
 

SERVICE DELIVERY Q42019 Q42020 Q42021 Q42022 Q42023 
Calls For Service 2743 2677 3260 1955 2342 
Alarm Responses 167 106 129 100 115 
Extra Patrol 89 170 82 21 76 
 
 

SERVICE DELIVERY EOY2019 EOY2020 EOY2021 EOY2022 EOY2023 
Calls For Service 12,739 11,750 11,797 9660 10,309 
Alarm Responses 621 432 423 433 487 
Extra Patrol 635 845 449 289 455 

 



 
 
 
 

 
VIOLENT CRIMES Q42019 Q42020 Q42021 Q42022 Q42023 

Assault / Battery 1 4 7 2 3 
Domestic Violence 1 5 6 1 3 
 
 

VIOLENT CRIMES EOY2019 EOY2020 EOY2021 EOY2022 EOY2023 
Assault / Battery 9 11 25 24 17 
Domestic Violence 7 12 11 12 12 
 
 

CRIME STATISTICS Q42019 Q42020 Q42021 Q42022 Q42023 
Burglary – Residential 2 2 8 4 7 
Burglary – Non-residential 2 1 7 4 0 
Burglary - Auto 29 8 51 15 9 
Theft – Grand 10 7 9 10 5 
Theft – Petty 21 19 14 6 5 
Stolen Vehicles 11 8 8 4 1 
Fraud / ID Theft / Embezzle 5 6 9 9 6 
DUI 10 2 5 1 6 
 
 

CRIME STATISTICS EOY2019 EOY2020 EOY2021 EOY2022 EOY2023 
Burglary – Residential 9 14 21 12 21 
Burglary – Non-residential 12 8 9 20 6 
Burglary - Auto 110 50 113 64 36 
Theft – Grand 44 44 48 41 23 
Theft – Petty 56 98 84 46 30 
Stolen Vehicles 18 25 24 21 14 
Fraud / ID Theft / Embezzle 36 33 41 33 26 
DUI 34 20 10 7 15 
 
 

5150’s & ARRESTS Q42019 Q42020 Q42021 Q42022 Q42023 
5150’s 2 3 7 2 2 
Arrests 40 31 58 15 25 
 
 

5150’s & ARRESTS EOY2019 EOY2020 EOY2021 EOY2022 EOY2023 
5150’s 22 15 22 14 11 
Arrests 198 157 151 114 121 
 



 
 
 
 

 
TRAFFIC COLLISIONS & 

CITATIONS 
 

Q42019 
 

Q42020 
 

Q42021 
 

Q42022 
 

Q42023 
All Traffic Collisions 18 12 13 7 8 
Collisions Involving Bicycles 1 3 2 1 1 
Citations (excluding parking) 27 22 5 2 10 
Parking Violations 2293 1718 2407 1840 4047 
 
 
 
TRAFFIC COLLISIONS & 

CITATIONS 
EOY2019 

 
EOY2020 

 
EOY2021 

 
EOY2022 

 
EOY2023 

All Traffic Collisions 70 62 40 56 55 
Collisions Involving 
Bicycles 

11 12 10 7 5 

Citations (excluding 
parking) 

399 146 40 20 114 

Parking Violations 15145 8188 8790 8740 10,011 
 
 

VIPS VOLUNTEER HOURS EOY2019 EOY2020 EOY2021 EOY2022 EOY2023 
Total Hours /# of Volunteers 1057/20 0/0 242.50/12 618/17 688/14 
Average Hours per Volunteer 53 0 20 36 49 
Fiscal Savings Based on 
Prevailing Minimum Wage 

$12.00/ 
$12,684 

$13.00/ 
$0 

$14.00/ 
$3,395 

$15.00/ 
$9,270 

$16.00/ 
$11,008 

 
 
DISCUSSION/ANALYSIS  
 
None 
 
ALTERNATIVES 
 
N/A 
 
FISCAL IMPACT 
 
None 
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS 
 
Receive and file this statistical information. 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
ATTACHMENTS 
 
Attachment 1- 2023 Fourth Quarter and End of Year Statistical Data Report for Crime 
and Traffic 
 
 
 
 
 
PREPARED BY:  Natalie Poston            
REVIEWED BY:  Stacie Gregory, Chief of Police     
SUBMITTED BY:  Chris Zapata, City Manager 


	STAFF REPORT
	SAUSALITO CITY COUNCIL
	SUMMARY
	BACKGROUND
	DISCUSSION/ANALYSIS
	FISCAL IMPACT
	STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS
	ATTACHMENTS



