**MEETING DATE:** February 20, 2024

**AGENDA TITLE:** Sausalito Police Department's Crime and Traffic

Report Calendar Year 2023 - Fourth Quarter and

Year End Report

**LEAD DEPARTMENT:** Sausalito Police Department

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** Receive and file statistical data following review of the presentation.

### **SUMMARY**

The Sausalito Police Department is prepared to address the Sausalito City Council with statistical information concerning crime and traffic issues that have occurred in the City of Sausalito. This statistical information covers all data collected for the Fourth Quarter of the 2023 calendar year along with 2023 End of Year cumulative data.

### **BACKGROUND**

The Sausalito Police Department documents criminal and traffic statistics in a format that is consistent with the State of California Department of Justice guidelines. The Sausalito Police Department submits this statistical data to the Sausalito City Council quarterly.

SERVICE DELIVERY	Q42019	Q42020	Q42021	Q42022	Q42023
Calls For Service	2743	2677	3260	1955	2342
Alarm Responses	167	106	129	100	115
Extra Patrol	89	170	82	21	76

SERVICE DELIVERY	EOY2019	EOY2020	EOY2021	EOY2022	EOY2023
Calls For Service	12,739	11,750	11,797	9660	10,309
Alarm Responses	621	432	423	433	487
Extra Patrol	635	845	449	289	455

VIOLENT CRIMES	Q42019	Q42020	Q42021	Q42022	Q42023
Assault / Battery	1	4	7	2	3
Domestic Violence	1	5	6	1	3

VIOLENT CRIMES	EOY2019	EOY2020	EOY2021	EOY2022	EOY2023
Assault / Battery	9	11	25	24	17
Domestic Violence	7	12	11	12	12

CRIME STATISTICS	Q42019	Q42020	Q42021	Q42022	Q42023
Burglary – Residential	2	2	8	4	7
Burglary – Non-residential	2	1	7	4	0
Burglary - Auto	29	8	51	15	9
Theft – Grand	10	7	9	10	5
Theft – Petty	21	19	14	6	5
Stolen Vehicles	11	8	8	4	1
Fraud / ID Theft / Embezzle	5	6	9	9	6
DUI	10	2	5	1	6

CRIME STATISTICS	EOY2019	EOY2020	EOY2021	EOY2022	EOY2023
Burglary – Residential	9	14	21	12	21
Burglary – Non-residential	12	8	9	20	6
Burglary - Auto	110	50	113	64	36
Theft – Grand	44	44	48	41	23
Theft – Petty	56	98	84	46	30
Stolen Vehicles	18	25	24	21	14
Fraud / ID Theft / Embezzle	36	33	41	33	26
DUI	34	20	10	7	15

5150's & ARRESTS	Q42019	Q42020	Q42021	Q42022	Q42023
5150's	2	3	7	2	2
Arrests	40	31	58	15	25

5150's & ARRESTS	EOY2019	EOY2020	EOY2021	EOY2022	EOY2023
5150's	22	15	22	14	11
Arrests	198	157	151	114	121

TRAFFIC COLLISIONS &	042040	042020	042024	042022	042022
CITATIONS	Q42019	Q42020	Q42021	Q42022	Q42023
All Traffic Collisions	18	12	13	7	8
Collisions Involving Bicycles	1	3	2	1	1
Citations (excluding parking)	27	22	5	2	10
Parking Violations	2293	1718	2407	1840	4047

TRAFFIC COLLISIONS & CITATIONS	EOY2019	EOY2020	EOY2021	EOY2022	EOY2023
All Traffic Collisions	70	62	40	56	55
Collisions Involving Bicycles	11	12	10	7	5
Citations (excluding parking)	399	146	40	20	114
Parking Violations	15145	8188	8790	8740	10,011

VIPS VOLUNTEER HOURS	EOY2019	EOY2020	EOY2021	EOY2022	EOY2023
Total Hours /# of Volunteers	1057/20	0/0	242.50/12	618/17	688/14
Average Hours per Volunteer	53	0	20	36	49
Fiscal Savings Based on	\$12.00/	\$13.00/	\$14.00/	\$15.00/	\$16.00/
Prevailing Minimum Wage	\$12,684	\$0	\$3,395	\$9,270	\$11,008

# **DISCUSSION/ANALYSIS**

None

# **ALTERNATIVES**

N/A

### **FISCAL IMPACT**

None

# STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

Receive and file this statistical information.

# **ATTACHMENTS**

Attachment 1- 2023 Fourth Quarter and End of Year Statistical Data Report for Crime and Traffic

PREPARED BY: Natalie Poston

REVIEWED BY: Stacie Gregory, Chief of Police SUBMITTED BY: Chris Zapata, City Manager